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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (REGISTRIES)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (BUREAUX D’ENREGISTREMENT)

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS (section 8):
AVIS DE CONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES (article 8) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

24 HANDYMAN INC. 507631 44
507610 N.W.T. LTD. 507610 7
507611 N.W.T. LTD. 507611 7
507617 NWT LTD. 507617 26
507618 N.W.T. LTD. 507618 26
507619 N.W.T. LTD. 507619 26
507621 NWT INC. 507621 26
507625 NWT LTD 507625 44
507627 N.W.T. LTD. 507627 44
507628 N.W.T. LTD. 507628 44
507640 N.W.T. LTD. 507640 64
507650 N.W.T. LTD. 507650 93
507651 NWT LTD. 507651 93
507653 N.W.T. LTD. 507653 93
507654 N.W.T. LTD. 507654 93
507656 N.W.T. LTD. 507656 93
507658 N.W.T. LTD. 507658 114
507663 N.W.T. LTD. 507663 114
507667 N.W.T. LTD. 507667 114
507669 N.W.T. LTD. 507669 114
507670 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES INC. 507670 114
507673 N.W.T. LTD. 507673 136
507676 N.W.T. INC. 507676 136
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507678 N.W.T. INC. 507678
507679 N.W.T. LTD. 507679
507682 N.W.T. LTD. 507682
507684 N.W.T. LTD. 507684
507685 N.W.T. LTD. 507685
507686 N.W.T. LTD. 507686
507689 N.W.T. LTD. 507689
507692 NWT LTD. 507692
507694 NWT, INC. 507694
507696 N.W.T. LTD. 507696
507705 N.W.T. LTD. 507705
507706 NWT LTD. 507706
507708 N.W.T. LTD. 507708
507712 N.W.T. LTD. 507712
507717 NWT LTD. 507717
507718 NNW.T. LTD. 507718
507719 N.W.T. LTD. 507719
507720 N.W.T. LTD. 507720
507721 N.W.T. LTD. 507721
507722 N.W.T. LTD. 507722
507723 N.W.T. LTD. 507723
507725 N.W.T. LTD. 507725
507726 NNW.T. LTD. 507726
507733 N.W.T. LTD. 507733
507734 N.W.T. LTD. 507734
A'DAYOO ELIGAH GP LTD. 507637
ACHO RESOLVE ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD. 507636
ADVANCE ELECTRIC LTD. 507675
AFRO-GLOBAL INVESTMENTS (AGI) LTD. 507699
ALAPPAA INC. 507616
ARCTIC INDUSTRIAL SALES LTD. 507707
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AURORA SPIRITUAL RECOVERY LTD.
BALSILLIE HOTSHOT SERVICES LTD.

BERNIE'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LTD.

BIZAYU ENTERPRISES LTD.

BM PLANT OPERATING SERVICES INC.

BROMLEY ELECTRIC LTD.

BRUCE MCRAE LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
CANARC MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

CITY GUARD SECURITY SERVICES INC.

CORE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

DEHCHO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
DENENDEH FILMS INC

DENEWA PRODUCTIONS LTD.

DET'ON CHO CHALLENGER GEOMATICS LTD.
DET'ON CHO NORTH WEST BUILDERS INC.

FN CONSTRUCTION & CONSULTING INC.

FRUITFUL GROW NWT LTD.

GAHFWI' CONSULTING SERVICES LTD.

GLOW BY ASHLEY INC.

H2W HOLDINGS INC.

HARDBLOCK MINING CORP

HM HOLDING LTD.

IBS APPRAISALS LTD.

IBS ENGINEERING LTD.

INDEPENDENT INDIGENOUS BROADCASTERS CORP.
K & R HOLDINGS INC.

K9 FITNESS INC.

LAND AND HEART LTD.

LESTER LANDAU ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORP.
LITTLE SUNSHINE BABY COMPANY LTD.

M. TIMOTHY SYER LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
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MAA REALTY INC.

MACKENZIE DISTRIBUTION LTD.

MCKAY CONTRACTING LTD.

MIDNIGHT SUN PSYCHOLOGICAL WELLNESS CENTRE CORPORATION

MUNRO HOLDINGS LTD.

NAILICHO VENTURES LTD.

NEILASK PROPERTIES INC.

NENDSA HOLDING CORP.

NORTH CREATIVE INC.

NORTH OF 60 CONSTRUCTION LTD.

NORTHWAY REFRIGERATION LTD.

NT REALTY INC.

OLSON CONSTRUCTION LTD.

OUTDOOR EXPERTS INC.

PAUL'S PLUMBING & HEATING LTD.

PHO'S HOUSE INC.

PINNACLE AVIATION SOLUTIONS INC.

RIVERA HOLDINGS INC.

ROD STIRLING REALTY INC.

ROGER AERIAL IMAGE CORP

SAFARI FOODS FAMILY RESTAURANT AND LOUNGE LTD
SAHTU ENERGY WALL ENGINEERED HOMES INC.
SCHELLER MOBILE TOOLS LTD.

SCHOONER ENTERPRISES INC.

SHAWARMA HOUSE INC.

SHEILA MACPHERSON LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
T-MAN REALTY NWT INC.
TAURUS REAL ESTATE INC.

TAW HOLDINGS LTD.

TIMBER FALLEN INC.

TIPISHKUM PRODUCTIONS INC.
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TLICHO BBE EXPEDITING LTD. 507657 94
TRAPLINE ENGINEERING LTD. 507674 136
TRI-NORTH CONTRACTING LTD. 507731 230
TYTON ASSET MAINTENANCE LTD. 507735 230
WESTERN SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT (CANADA) LTD. 507691 165
WILLIAMS ELECTRONICS INC. 507623 44
YK DOORSTEP DELIVERY SERVICE INC. 507661 114
YK GALAXY INC. 507633 44

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Corporation No. /

N° de la société par actions

506805 N.W.T. LTD. 506805
507026 N.W.T. LTD. 507026
507509 N.W.T. LTD. 507509
507577 N.W.T. LTD. 507577
507580 N.W.T. LTD. 507580
507610 N.W.T. LTD. 507610
507627 N.W.T. LTD. 507627
507628 N.W.T. LTD. 507628
507695 N.W.T. LTD. 507695
507725 N.W.T. LTD. 507725
ARCTIC APPLIANCE SERVICE LTD. 503207
ARCTIC INDUSTRIAL SALES LTD. 507707
HEIDEMA PHOTOGRAPHY INC. 507023
INDIGENOUS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD. 505893
KODACORP HOLDINGS LTD. 507418
KODACORP HOLDINGS SERVICES LTD. 507418
MANTLE RESTAURANT LTD., THE 507056
NON-STOP TOWING LTD. 507485
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ONEC ADAMS LIMITED 507202 180
ROGER AERIAL IMAGE CORP 507659 196
TLEGOHTI RECLAMATION SERVICES INC. 507173 7
TULITA GRAVEL & CONCRETE LTD. 507283 137
WESTERN SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT (CANADA) LTD. 507691 197

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE
[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

New Name / Corporation No. / Page
Nouvelle dénomination sociale N° de la société par actions
ARCTIC APPLIANCE SERVICE LTD. 507418 115
AURORA INDUSTRIAL SALES LTD. 507707 197
BEBASKI-FOR THE LAND CONSULTING AND SERVICES LTD. 507610 196
BRAVE HILLS LTD. 507725 231
COLLEGE OF NORTHERN CANADA, THE 507691 197
DEETRIN GEOMATICS LTD. 507628 180
EPIC STUDIOS INC 507659 196
H2W HOLDINGS INC. 507695 166
HEIDEMA GROUP INC. 507023 180
INNOVATIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD. 505893 26
K. WAINMAN HOLDINGS INC. 506805 7
KODACORP HOLDINGS LTD. 503207 115
KODACORP HOLDINGS SERVICES LTD. 507418 115
LADY SLIPPER LODGE N.W.T. LTD. 507026 166
MACKENZIE CABINS LTD. 507509 196
MACKENZIE DELTA CALL CENTRE LTD. 507580 94
NHM HOTELS LTD. 507577 231
NON-STOP TRUCKING LTD. 507485 94
ONEC NATIONS LTD. 507202 180
RAL GROUP OF COMPANIES LTD. 507056 94
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ROBERT PURCKA GROUP INC.
TLEGQHLI RECLAMATION SERVICES INC.

TULITA GRAVEL, CONCRETE & STEEL LTD.

507627

507173

507283

166

7

137

NOTICES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 29(6) or section 180]:

AVIS DE MODIFICATION DES STATUTS DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 29(6)

ou article 180] :

Corporation / Société par actions

4985 N.W.T. LTD.

6215 N.W.T. LTD.

6411 N.W.T. LTD.

506548 NWT LTD.

861958 N.W.T. LTD.

A'DAYOO ELIGAH GP LTD.

ACHO RESOLVE ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD.
ARCTIC APPLIANCE SERVICE LTD.
AURORA GEOSCIENCES LTD.

AURORA INDUSTRIAL SALES LTD.

BEBASKI-FOR THE LAND CONSULTING AND SERVICES LTD.

BRAVE HILLS LTD.

CAMALARA INVESTMENTS INCORPORATED
COLLEGE OF NORTHERN CANADA, THE
CROWE MACKAY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
DEETRIN GEOMATICS LTD.

EPIC STUDIOS INC

H2W HOLDINGS INC.

HEIDEMA GROUP INC.

INNOVATIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD.
ISLAND VALLEY OIL LIMITED

K. WAINMAN HOLDINGS INC.

KODACORP HOLDINGS LTD.
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KODACORP HOLDINGS SERVICES LTD.
LADY SLIPPER LODGE N.W.T. LTD.
MACKENZIE CABINS LTD.

MACKENZIE DELTA CALL CENTRE LTD.
NHM HOTELS LTD.

NON-STOP TRUCKING LTD.
NORTHERN SNACK FOODS LTD.

ONEC NATIONS LTD.

PAUL BROS NEXTREME INC.

RAL GROUP OF COMPANIES LTD.
ROBERT PURCKA GROUP INC.

SHEILA MACPHERSON LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
TERRITORIAL SOURCE AND SUPPLY LTD.
TLEGQHLI RECLAMATION SERVICES INC.
TLICHO COMMUNITY BUILDERS LTD.
TLICHO RETAIL OPERATIONS LTD.
TULITA FOREST PRODUCTS LTD.

TULITA GRAVEL, CONCRETE & STEEL LTD.
TULITA GRAVEL & CONCRETE LTD.
WESCLEAN NORTHERN SALES LTD.
WESTOWN TIRE LTD.

YELLOWKNIFE VACATIONS LIMITED

YK GALAXY INC.

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Sociétés par actions fusionnées

DOLYNNY PHARMACY HOLDINGS LTD.; ZAC HOLDINGS LTD.

PACK RAT MINI STORAGE LTD.; 6169 N.W.T. LTD.

36

507418

507026

507509

507580

507577

507485

501648

507202

506645

507056

507627

507626

506559

507173

507467

507472

507284

507283

507283

500605

501315

507484

507633

507624

507693

115
166
197

94
231

94
180

180

94
166
166

197

231
231

137

231

65

137

Page

45

167



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 42

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

New Corporation / Nouvelle société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

DOLYNNY PHARMACY HOLDINGS LTD. 507624 45

PACK RAT MINI STORAGE LTD. 507693 167

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS AS TERRITORIAL
CORPORATIONS [subsection 190(3)]:

AVIS DE PROROGATION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES EN TANT QUE SOCIETES
PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 190(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

BNR MECHANICAL & DESIGN 2007 LTD. 507716 197
INTEGRATED ECONOMIC SOLUTIONS INC. 507622 45
RE-CREATION HEALING INC. 507666 115

NOTICES OF DISCONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 191(6)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE REGIME DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 191(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

BNR MECHANICAL & DESIGN 2007 LTD. 507716 197

NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 210(3)]:
AVIS DE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 210(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

6223 NWT LTD. 506223 167
506580 NWT LTD. 506580 167
506771 N.T. LTD. 506771 45
506854 N.W.T. LIMITED 506854 45
506952 N.W.T. LTD. 506952 94
AURORA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 504275 27
BUSTED KNUCKLE MECHANICAL LTD. 506877 167
GAMETI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 502257 115
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ISLAND VALLEY OIL LIMITED 501835 231
LUCAS INVESTMENTS LTD. 506030 45
MAGRATH ENERGY CORPORATION 504989 45
NORTH NAHANNI NATURALIST LODGE LTD. 503298 45
P.Q.S. ENTERPRISES LTD. 504853 180
POLAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC. 506779 137
RAGGED ASS TRUCKING & SALVAGE LTD. 505499 198
SAHDd TRAVEL LTD. 507266 8
TETLIT PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTION INC. 504826 27
TRANSPORTALL BUSINESS AND COURIER SERVICES LTD. 503519 137
TRUE NORTH PETROLEUMS LIMITED 503493 137
YELLOWKNIFE GYMNASTICS CLUB LTD. 504983 231

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 212(5)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 212(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5937 N.W.T. LIMITED 505937 217
5952 N.W.T. LIMITED 505952 8
6166 N-W.T. LTD. 506166 8
6380 N.W.T. LTD. 506380 167
506468 N.-W.T. LTD. 506468 116
506469 N.W.T. LTD. 506469 116
506699 NWT INC. 506699 8
507043 N.W.T. LTD. 507043 167
507397 N.W.T. LTD. 507397 180
BAYSHORE OFFICE SYSTEMS LTD. 502031 8
CASSIDY POINT EXPLORATION SERVICES LTD. 504322 217
CITY MOTORS YELLOWKNIFE LTD. 500177 65
CURBSIDE TREATS 'N EATS LTD. 506773 65
EASY MEDIA LIMITED 507479 232
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GAMETI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 502257 8
GREEN AURA INC. 507474 65
HAY RIVER LAND CORP. 507309 180
HUNT CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506113 180
KINGLAND FORD SALES LTD. 500671 217
LAC LA MARTRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 502929 8
LAKES & RIVERS CONSULTING LTD. 504241 180
LG HOLDINGS LTD. 507701 232
NORTHERN ENVIROSEARCH (TULITA) LTD. 505822 8
PJK JOINT VENTURE LTD. 507209 116
PLATINUM STORAGE INC. 505548 198
SAHTU OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITED 506433 27
SGK ENTERPRISES LTD. 506743 138
SMALL BUSINESS GROUP LTD. (THE) 502653 217
WYEAT JANITORIAL SERVICES LTD. 502772 217

NOTICES OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 214(2), 214(3), 214(4) or
214(5)]:

AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphes 214(2),
214(3), 214(4) ou 214(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

7TH AURORA LODGE INC. 507475 202
4647 N.W.T. INC. 504647 198
4686 N.W.T. LTD. 504686 198
4730 N.W.T. LTD. 504730 199
5081 N.W.T. LTD. 505081 199
5550 N.W.T. LIMITED 505550 199
5819 N.W.T. LIMITED 506235 199
5930 NWT LTD. 505930 199
6098 N.W.T. LTD. 506098 199
6182 N.W.T. LTD. 506182 199

39



Part | / Partie |

Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 42

6298 N.W.T. INC.

6312 N.W.T. LTD.

502874 N.W.T. LIMITED

505847 N.W.T. LIMITED

506701 NWT LTD.

506719 NWT LTD.

506828 N.W.T.

506829 N.W.T.

506830 N.W.T.

506860 N.W.T.

506901 N.W.T.

506902 N.W.T.

506916 N.W.T.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

506954 NWT INC.

507021 N.W.T.

507038 N.W.T.

507072 N.W.T.

507122 N.W.T.

507158 N.W.T.

507161 N.W.T.

507247 N.W.T.

507307 N.W.T.

507314 N.W.T.

507336 N.-W.T CORP

507343 N.W.T.

507349 N.W.T.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD.

LTD

507364 N.W.T INC.

507374 N.W.T.

507378 N.W.T.

LTD.

LTD.

507379 NWT LTD.

507401 NWT LTD.
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507420 NWT INC. 507420 202
507438 N.W.T. LTD. 507438 202
507439 N.W.T. LTD. 507439 202
507440 N.W.T. LTD. 507440 202
507451 N.W.T. LTD. 507451 202
913044 N.W.T. LTD. 503044 198
913046 N.W.T. LTD. 503046 198
A.G.L. FLOORING LTD. 506778 200
ACHO DENE NATIVE CRAFTS LTD. 503220 198
ADZE STUDIOS INCORPORATED 506566 199
AKAITCHO ENERGY CORPORATION 505843 199
ALLIANCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 507426 202
ANAND B. SOOCHIT PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CORPORATION 506694 199
ARCTIC DOVE LIMITED 504170 218
ASHER BENTLEY HOLDINGS LTD. 505606 199
AURORA FOX LTD. 507360 201
AURORA TELECOM SERVICES LTD. 505340 199
AURORA WORLD HOLDINGS INC. 507476 202
BLUE RAVEN VENTURES LTD. 505459 199
BOTNICK'S HOLDINGS INC. 507295 201
BUSBUS TRANSPORTATION LTD. 507361 201
C. HEAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. 501399 198
CACTUS HOLDINGS LTD. 505951 199
CAISSE MECHANICAL LTD. 507277 201
CARPAN RESOURCES LTD. 507320 201
CASSIDY POINT EXPLORATION SERVICES LTD. 504322 198
CJO CONSULTING INC. 507265 201
CROW RIVER CONTRACTING LTD. 507005 200
CRYOSPHERE TATTOO INC. 507380 202
CS AUTO SPA & GLASS LTD. 507363 201
CUTTING EDGE CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506884 200
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DAVID STORR & SONS CONTRACTING LTD. 501477 198
DIRECT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 507437 202
DME DRIVING SCHOOL INC. 506344 199
DOUBLE YUMMY NWT LTD. 507432 202
DR. DENNIS G. ANITHOTTAM PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506542 199
EAST ARM HASKEN ADVENTURES INC. 507255 201
EASY MEDIA LIMITED 507479 202
END OF THE ROAD LTD. 506628 199
ESKER CONSULTING (NWT) LTD. 507230 201
FLOYD HOLDINGS LTD. 503399 198
FLYING MAN TRAVEL LTD. 507254 201
FREDERICK DESCHENES ACCOUNTING P.C. 507113 200
FRONTIER COACHLINES NWT LTD. 505284 199
GALLWORKS SOCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED 507310 201
GAS TOWN LTD. 503840 198
GASTOWN NT LTD. 507429 202
GATEWAY GAS & CONVENIENCE STORE INC. 507478 202
GEMZ INC. 504982 199
GLOBAL STORM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 506144 199
GLOBALTECH LTD. 507249 201
GOLD RANGE BISTRO LTD. 507270 201
HABANERO NORTH LTD. 506489 199
HILLTOP LTD. 505384 199
HOPE'S VENTURES 2017 LTD. 507178 200
HOWARD ELECTRIC CO. LTD. 506977 200
INUVIK ENGINEERING LTD. 506726 200
IRON HORSE MOTORCYCLE SCHOOL AND TOURS LTD. 507280 201
J & L TRANSPORT LTD. 505039 199
JACK PINE INVESTMENTS LTD. 507107 200
JOURNEY TO THE NORTH LTD. 507264 201
K2 REAL ESTATE SERVICES INC. 507211 201
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LANG GROUP LTD. 506921 200
LUPO FIRE & SECURITY LIMITED 507427 202
M & J WATER SERVICES LTD. 502159 198
MACKAY LAKE LODGE '89 LTD. 502506 198
MADE2SHINE. INC 507376 202
MASTER HOLDINGS LTD. 502098 198
MIKE FREELAND AND ASSOCIATES LTD. 507480 202
MONITOR NORTH INCORPORATED 506820 200
MOSSMAN HOLDINGS LTD. 506960 200
MR SERVICES (NWT) LTD. 507073 200
NADIJI ARCHITECTS LTD. 505590 199
NANO NORTH LTD. 506586 199
NESHDA LIMITED 502106 198
NIHTAT SERVICES LTD. 506812 200
NO LIMIT DRILLING INC. 507473 202
NORPO POWERLINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LTD. 502318 27
NORTECH MOBILE REPAIR LTD. 507133 200
NORTH COAST VENTURES LTD. 507210 201
NORTHERN FRONTIER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 507272 201
NORTHWEST CONSULTING MANAGEMENT LIMITED 507332 201
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES CANNABIS LTD. 507405 202
NTNET OPERATIONS LTD. 503873 198
NWT AMAZING TOURS LTD. 507428 202
NWT TRAINING & BUILDING MAINTENANCE LTD. 507362 201
PARAGON BUILDING SYSTEMS LTD. 502354 218
POIPU INVESTMENTS LTD. 507414 202
POLAR ENERGY SERVICES LTD. 504757 199
POLAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC. 507293 201
PTARMIGAN ENTERPRISES LTD. 507305 201
PURPLE FOOT PRODUCTIONS INC. 507138 200
RANK ENTERPRISES INC. 507381 202
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RAVEN SECURITY LTD. 507486 202
REIKI NORTH INC. 507463 202
RJ3 PROPERTIES INCORPORATED 507060 200
ROCK SOLID SOLAR LTD. 507130 200
ROOFING GUY INC., THE 507289 201
SAFETY NORTH INC. 505652 199
SAHTU COMMUNICATIONS INC. 506687 199
SAIL AWAY CORPORATION 507191 201
SL FISH INDUSTRIES LTD. 506943 200
SM CONTRACTING LTD. 506363 199
SMALL BUSINESS GROUP LTD. (THE) 502653 198
ST-CYR ENTERPRISES LTD. 507288 201
STAGG RIVER CONTRACTING LTD. 506197 199
STAN-X HOUSING TECHNOLOGY INC. 507253 201
STATUS NORTH INC. 507237 201
STEWART HEATING & REPAIR INC. 506864 200
TCM CEMENT LTD. 507389 202
TEE JAY INN LTD. 507318 201
TRUCK FEVER LIMITED 507446 202
TULLOCH ACADEMY INC. 507358 201
TWO FEATHERS CONSULTING LTD. 507402 202
ULUKHAKTOK EXPEDITIONS LIMITED 507422 202
WARBLE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC. 507424 202
YELLOWKNIFE ENGLISH ACADEMY HOLDINGS LTD. 506708 200
YELLOWKNIFE HOSPITALITY CORPORATION 505889 199
YELLOWKNIFE METALS & RECYCLING LTD. 503736 198
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NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 214(6)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE [paragraphe 214(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

4758 N.W.T. LTD.
4918 N.W.T. LTD.

5845 N.W.T. LTD.
5846 N.W.T. LTD.

6221 NWT LTD.

6361 N.W.T. LTD.

6383 N.W.T. LTD.

6397 NWT LTD.

506491 N.W.T. LTD.

506532 NWT LTD.

506677 NWT LTD.

506928 N.W.T. LTD.

507051 N.W.T. LTD.

507053 NWT INC.

507126 N.-W.T. LTD.

507198 N.W.T. LTD.

507216 N.W.T. LTD.

507217 NWT LTD.

507218 N.W.T. LTD.

994462 N.W.T. LTD.

AFTER 8 PUB INCORPORATED
ARCTIC FISH TRADING CO. LIMITED
ARCTIC OUTBACK CORPORATION
ASIA BOWL LTD.

ASPHALT NORTH INC.

AURORA & INUKSHUKS OLIVE CO. LTD.

BLUE MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES LTD.

BOREAL FARM AND FEED PRODUCTS CORP.

45

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

504758
504918

505845
505845

506221
506361
506383
506397
506491
506532
506677
506928
507051
507053
507126
507198
507216
507217
507218
504462
507032
507148
506855
507010
506883
507174
506875

507007

46

46

46
46

46

46

46

46

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

48

48

48

48

46

95

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

Page
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C & C CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD.
CLEAR SKIES IT INC.

CMG SERVICES INC.

CONTERRA CONTRACTORS NORTH LTD.
EVENSTAR INC.

EXTREME ADVENTURES CANADA LTD.
EXTREME ARCTIC TOURS LTD.

FIREFOX PROTECTION SERVICES (NWT) INC.
GARFIELDS TRANSPORTATION INC.
GLOBAL EDUCATION OUTREACH INC.
GWICH'IN GEOMATICS LTD.

J.D. POLLARD & ASSOCIATES LTD.
JESSICA MANNESS ENGINEERING, INC.
JIVKO ENGINEERING LTD.

KIDEKA SPHERE INT'L INC.

MCNEELY CONSTRUCTION LTD.
MODCAN SOLUTIONS INC.

MODRENT INC.

NORPO POWERLINE CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LTD.

NORTHERN GATEWAY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD.
NORTHERN TRAVEL INC.

PAUL BROS. WELDING LTD.
PERFORMANCE KINGS INC.

POINT BLANK VENTURES INC.
POLAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.
QUEST ENTERPRISES LTD.

REV NORTH LTD.

ROUND LAKE VENTURES LTD.
SCOTT'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD.
SDR CONTRACTING LTD.

SOLAR 12 ELECTRIC LTD.

46

507164

507143

507208

504545

505563

507180

507137

507177

505457

507219

506081

503814

507516

504464

506900

505395

506630

506861

502318

506929

507085

500930

506758

507197

506779

505085

506638

505816

505683

506080

501718

47

47

48

46

94

48

47

48

46

48

46

46

203

46

47

46

47

47

94

47

47

46

47

48

47

46

46

203

46

46

46
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SPORTSMAN (N.W.T.) LTD., THE
SPRINGBANK AIR LTD.

T&D NWT HOLDINGS LTD.
TEXADA NORTH INC.

TOWN & COUNTRY STORE TUKTOYAKTUK (NWT) LTD.

TRANSPORTALL BUSINESS AND COURIER SERVICES LTD.

TRUE NORTH PETROLEUMS LIMITED

ULIA INTERNATIONAL INC.

WILDSTONE ARCTIC LTD.

WINGS NORTH LTD.

YELLOWKNIFE GYMNASTICS CLUB LTD.

500243

507149

506723

507214

502458

503519

503493

506461

506754

505245

504983

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATION [subsection 215(4)(a)]:
AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 215(4)a)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

6153 N.W.T. LTD.

ABOVE & BEYOND LTD.

AURORA BOREALIS EXPERIENCE INC., THE
JESSICA MANNESS ENGINEERING, INC.
MACKENZIE DELTA HOLDINGS LTD.

MIKE MARK HOLDINGS LTD.

RAVEN TOURS LTD.

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

506153
502516
506986
507516
505418
500765

507311

NOTICES OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 285(1)]:
AVIS D’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 285(1)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

5377 NUNAVUT INC.
311773 B.C. LTD.

600418 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.
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Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

613407
613237

613398

46

47

47

48

46

46

46

47

47

46

46

Page

95
95
95
95
95
95

95

Page

219
66

218
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2082966 ALBERTA LTD.

2088627 ALBERTA LTD.

2365179 ALBERTA LTD.

2543748 ONTARIO LTD.

3067653 CANADA LIMITED

7811420 CANADA LTD.

10928046 CANADA INC.

ACCORD FINANCIAL CANADA CORP.

ACCORD SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE CORP.

ACUREN GROUP INC.

ADAMEK & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

ADC ELECTRIC LTD.

AECOM CANADA ARCHITECTS LTD.

AGILE UNDERWRITTING SOLUTIONS INC.
ALIGNED CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.

ALLIANCE INCOME SERVICES CORP.

ALPHA ADROIT ENGINEERING LTD.

ALPINE BUILDING MAINTENANCE INC.
AMAZON WEB SERVICES CANADA, INC.
ANHART AFFORDABLE HOUSING CORPORATION
ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOND COMPANY LTD.
ARJO CANADA INC.

ARPI'S NORTH INC.

AU-LINIAG INC.

BELFOR (CANADA) INC.

BITBUY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

BITVO INC.

BLACK PRESS GROUP LTD.

BLACK SPRUCE EDUCATION

BLOOM BURTON INVESTMENT GROUP INC.

BLOOMBERG TRADEBOOK CANADA COMPANY
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613326

613391

613356

613393

613264

613371

613420

613334

613149

613161

613349

613400

613206

613404

613417

613434

613399

613248

613386

613409

613152

613195

613194

613181

613354

613361

613323

613235

613271

613351

613387

139

204

181

204

96

182

219

168

27

168

218

65

218

219

232

218

95

203

219

49

49

48

181

181

139

66

96

169

203
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BMI ADVISORY SERVICES LTD.

BULL FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

CAMPUS ENERGY PARTNERS OPERATIONS INC.

CANA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

CANA MANAGEMENT LTD.

CANA SERVICES LTD.

CANADA LIFE SECURITIES LTD. VALEURS MOBILIERES CANADA VIE LTEE

CANADA REMOTE TECHNOLOGY INC.

CANNACURE CORPORATION

CANTEST SOLUTIONS INC.

CARTE RISK MANAGEMENT INC.

CARTE WEALTH MANAGEMENT INC.

CDK GLOBAL (CANADA) LIMITED

CEPHEID CANADA ULC

CFG CANADA FUNDING, LLC

CLIFTON ENGINEERING GROUP INC.

COINBERRY LIMITED

COMBAT NETWORKS INC.

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS CANADA, LLC

CONSTRUCTION KIEWIT CIE

CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

CUSTARD CANADA INSURANCE SERVICES GROUP ULC

DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION /
CORPORATION DE SERVICES FINANCIERS CAMIONS DAIMLER
CANADA

DAVID APLIN & ASSOCIATES INC.

DGW LAW CORPORATION

DMAC DRILLING LTD.

DR. THERESA LEE INC.

DYE & DURHAM CORPORATION

EFI GLOBAL CANADA INC. EFI GLOBALE CANADA INC.

ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CANADA INC.

49

613318

613176

613232

613190

613189

613191

613272

613332

613269

613267

613425

613426

613209

613265

613231

613298

613239

613388

613226

613306

613180

613357

613324

613329

613236

613290

613292

613266

613253

613436

139

48

66

49

49

49

97

168

96

96

232

232

65

96

66

117

67

203

66

138

48

181

139

139

66

116

116

96

96

232
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EMPOWER AIRPORT SYSTEMS INC.
EQUINITI (US) SERVICES LLC

EXECUTIVE FLIGHT CENTRE AVIATION LTD.
FARMASI COSMETICS CANADA INC.

FEEL LIKE TALKING CONNECTIONS LTD.

FISHY PEOPLE INC.

FLAHMINGO INVESTMENTS INC.

FLEXITI SECURITIZATION GENERAL PARTNER INC.
FLINT GP INC.

FNF CANADA COMPANY

FORTIFICATION CAPITAL INC.

FOX DEN MARTIAL ARTS INC.

FREEDOM CANADA ACQUIRER CORP.

FREETRADE CANADA LIMITED

GEVITY CONSULTING INC./ GEVITY CONSEIL INC.
GOLD BAR PROPERTIES I ULC
GOLDEN PLANET MINING CORP.

GREAT RIVER AVIATION LTD.
HALLIBURTON CANADA PARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS ULC
HALPENNY INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.

HARNESS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC.
HOLOGIC CANADA ULC

HUB FINANCIAL INC.

HUMM GROUP LIMITED

HUTCHINSON ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES LTD.
ILIXIUM CANADA LIMITED

INDEBTED CANADA LTD
INDEPENDENT TRADING GROUP (ITG) INC
INFOSYS BPM LIMITED

INLIV INC.

INSURANCE STORE INC.

50

613381

613280

613304

613285

613405

613315

613283

613440

613431

613160

613367

613222

613207

613389

613419

613348

613213

613187

613245

613338

613288

613368

613355

613185

613358

613215

613162

613422

613216

613192

613255

203

97

138

116

218

139

116

232

232

27

182

66

65

203

219

168

66

49

67

168

116

182

181

48

181

66

27

219

66

49

96
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INTACT PUBLIC ENTITIES INC.

INTERBAKE CANADA INC.

INTERNATIONAL ROAD DYNAMICS INC.

JAM 2016 INVESTMENTS INC.

JBW SERVICES CANADA CORP.

JSL PROJECTS INC.

JUUL LABS CANADA LTD. JUUL LABS CANADA LTEE
KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY CANADA LTD.
KHALED ABDEL-BARR LAW CORPORATION
KUBY RENEWABLE ENERGY LTD.

L7 ARCHITECTURE INC.

LAFARGE CANADA INC.

LAKE WINN RESOURCES CORP.

LAUNCH GIFT CARDS CANADA LIMITED

LEDN (CANADA) INC.

LENDDIRECT CORP.

LEXUS TRAVEL INC. VOYAGE LEXUS INC.

LLR CANADA HOLDINGS, INC.

MD PLATINUM GLOBAL PRIVATE CREDIT GP LTD.

MICHAEL HILL JEWELLER (CANADA) LTD.

MYCOR INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC. / SOLUTIONS D'ASSURANCE

MYCOR INC.
MYLAKA INVESTMENTS INC.
NAHONI AIR LTD.
NASITTUQ CORPORATION
NEILSON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
NETCOINS INC.
NEW AGE FURNACE AND DUCT CLEANING LTD.
NICL RISK SERVICES LTD.
NICOLA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD.

NL GP INC.

51

613414

613421

613331

613305

613322

613246

613342

613274

613143

613178

613311

613214

613148

613186

613321

613295

613439

613163

613244

613225

613193

613144

613319

613347

613309

613297

613312

613435

613301

613276

219

219

168

138

139

95

168

97

48

138

66

49

139

117

232

28

67

66

49

139

168

138

117

138

232

138

97
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NORTHERN CANADA EVANGELICAL MISSION, INC.
NORTHVIEW CANADIAN HY PROPERTIES GP INC.
OFFSHORE RECRUITING SERVICES INC.

ONEVEST MANAGEMENT INC.

ORGANON CANADA INC.

PARADIGM CAPITAL INC.

PARSONS INC.

PAXOS CANADA INC.

PAYMENT SERVICES INTERACTIVE GATEWAY INC.

PENTECOSTAL ASSEMBLIES OF CANADA LES ASSEMBLEES DE LA
PENTECOTE DU CANADA, THE

PEOPLE CORPORATION

PETREL ROBERTSON CONSULTING LTD.
PHARE LAW CORPORATION, THE

PHD CONSTRUCTION LTD.

PHILIPS INNOVATIVE IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

PINKERTON CONSULTATION & INVESTIGATION (CANADA) INC. PINKERTON

CONSULTING & INVESTIGATIONS (CANADA) INC.
PREFERRED CREDIT, INC.
PRIME CARCARE GROUP INC.
PURE ELEMENTS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LTD.
RAISE UNDERWRITING LIMITED
RESOLVE FINANCIAL RECOVERY INC.
ROGERS INSURANCE LTD.
SAFERIDE MOTOR CLUB OF CANADA, ULC
SAM APARTMENTS LTD.
SATAN FISH INC.
SAVE-ON-FOODS LTD.
SBO DISTRIBUTORS LTD.
SC COFFEE CANADA INC. SC CAFE CANADA INC.
SECOND STREET FUND, INC.

SECURE ENERGY INC.

52

613383

613201

613230

613317

613250

613188

613384

613406

613221

613303

613270

613335

613202

613249

613337

613330

613395

613362

613375

613418

613142

613154

613150

613310

613299

613182

613385

613254

613359

613328

203

49

66

139

95

49

203

218

66

138

96

168

49

95

168

167

204

181

182

219

27

136

117

48

203

96

181

139
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SECURE ENERGY SERVICES INC. 613341 168
SECUREWORKS SOFTWARE CANADA ULC 613402 218
SENTREX DISTRIBUTION INC. 613352 181
SENTREX HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. 613353 181
SIMPLETAX SOFTWARE INC. 613258 96
SIMPLY DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. 613252 95
SHELBY DOWNHOLE TOOL CORPORATION 613336 168
SLAVE KAYAK LODGE LTD. 613370 182
SNC SOLUTIONS CANADA, ULC 613302 138
SOLUTIONS STAFFING INC. 613376 182
SOUL COFFEE HOUSE CANADA INC. 613259 96
SPECTRUM RESOURCE GROUP INC. 613325 139
SPYDER APPAREL CANADA INC. 613401 218
SQUARE CANADA INC. 613363 181
STEINBACH HATCHERY & FEED LTD. 613294 116
STEINBACH HATCHERY LTD. 613343 168
STUDIO DISTRIBUTION SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION / CORPORATION
SERVICES DE DISTRIBUTION STUDIO CANADA 613327 139
SWERDNA SERVICES LTD. 613268 96
SYNEOS HEALTH CLINIQUE INC. 613282 116
TELADOC HEALTH CANADA, INC. 613164 28
TELUS CUSTOM SECURITY SYSTEMS INC. 613179 48
TERR-ALTA LUMBER COMPANY LTD. 613291 116
THEDODO.COM, INC. 613260 96
TIBER RIVER NATURALS INCORPORATED 613204 49
TIMOTHY WATSON LAW CORPORATION 613234 66
TOLMAR PHARMACEUTIQUES CANADA, INC. TOLMAR PHARMACEUTICALS
CANADA, INC. 613438 232
TRANS-CANADA CAPITAL INC. 613366 182
TRANSITION METALS CORP. 613433 232
TRAVELEX INSURANCE SERVICES CANADA INC. 613403 218
TRIMARK TUBULARS LTD. 613364 181
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TRINITY UNDERWRITING MANAGERS LTD.
TRISTAR ELECTRIC INC.

TRUVY CANADA INC.

TS E-COMMERCE LTD.

TUNDRA NORTH HOLDINGS LTD.

VALUE PARTNERS INVESTMENTS INC.
VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION
VIACOMCBS STREAMING CANADA ULC
VIRGOCX INC.

VOSS CONTRACTING & CONSULTING LTD.
VOYAGE CANNABIS CORP.

VOYAGER DIGITAL BROKERAGE LTD.
WEALHOUSE MANAGEMENT GP INC.
WEBULL SECURITIES (CANADA) LIMITED
WEST EARTH SCIENCES LTD.

WF BAKERY INC.

WF FROZEN INC.

WILLOW RET FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
WISE PAYMENTS CANADA INC.

Y STATION LTD.

YELLOWKNIFE SKIN SOLUTIONS INC.

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:

613390

613212

613256

613177

613350

613344

613257

613382

613378

613165

613287

613284

613394

613437

613238

613316

613415

613251

613296

613345

613379

AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

Name of Corporation /
Dénomination sociale de la société par actions

1951584 ONTARIO INC.
2243989 ALBERTA LTD.

ABB POWER GRIDS CANADA INC. ABB RESEAUX ELECTRIQUES
CANADA INC.

AVIALL (CANADA) LTD.

54

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

611863
612995

612783

604404

203
65
96
48

168

168
96

203

203
28

116

116

204

232
67

139

219
95

117

168

203

Page

169
169
233

140
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AVON CANADA INC. 612916 50
C. ALLAN DONOVAN LAW CORPORATION 612985 97
CANDO RAIL SERVICES LTD. 612813 97
CATELLI FOODS CORPORATION / CORPORATION D'ALIMENTS CATELLI 606725 67
CHUBB FIRE & SECURITY CANADA INC. 609998 233
CORPORATE EXPRESS CANADA, INC. 609476 204
DAS LEGAL PROTECTION INC. 612441 233
DIRECTCASH MANAGEMENT INC. 608573 28
DONLEN FLEET LEASING LTD. / LOCATION DE FLOTTES DONLEN LTEE. 608220 97
ECHELON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC. 611505 169
EFH HOLDINGS INC. 611505 233
ENERCARE CONNECTIONS INC. 611767 9
FREEDOM CANADA ACQUIRER CORP. 613207 140
GB TRAVEL CANADA COMPANY 611227 67
HITACHI CAPITAL CANADA CORP. 610844 204
INDUSTRIELLE ALLIANCE VALEURS MOBILIERES INC. INDUSTRIAL 612095 117

ALLIANCE SECURITIES INC.
MACKIE RESEARCH CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION MACKIE 611486 97

RECHERCHE CAPITAL
MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS OF CANADA LIMITED 609404 67
MEDISYS HEALTH GROUP INC. GROUPE SANTE MEDISYS INC. 612468 140
MERLIN UNDERWRITING INC. 612739 68
NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP (CANADA) LIMITED 607462 219
NUNASI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 611035 204
ORIGAMI OWL ULC 611329 219
PRAXAIR CANADA INC. 612550 67
PRAXAIR SERVICES CANADA INC. - SERVICES PRAXAIR CANADA INC. 605086 67
PSP NORTH AMERICA, LLC 611826 233
REFRESH CAPITAL CORP. 611960 97
RICHARDSON GMP INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED SERVICES

D'ASSURANCE RICHARDSON GMP LIMITEE 611118 67
RICHARDSON GMP LIMITED RICHARDSON GMP LIMITEE 611075 67
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RICHARDSON GMP PRIVATE FAMILY OFFICE LIMITED CABINET

CONSEIL EN GESTION DE PATRIMOINE RICHARDSON GMP LIMITEE 611852 97
RODAIR CUSTOMS BROKERS LTD. 611145 67
RODAIR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 612948 68
SCOTIA WEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES INC./SERVICE D'ASSURANCE 609194 169

GESTION DE PATRIMOINE SCOTIA INC.

SECOND HARVEST FOOD SUPPORT COMMITTEE 613037 204
SONOMA RESOURCES LTD. 612508 117
TARPON CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LTD. 611786 97
TELUS CUSTOM SECURITY SYSTEMS INC. 612784 50
TK ELEVATOR (CANADA) LIMITED ASCENSEURS TK (CANADA) LIMITEE 609897 67
TOTAL CANADA INC. 612144 204
TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING, U.S.A., INC. 613208 68
TRAFIGURA MARKETING LTD. 609667 97
YELLOW PAGES DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED PAGES JAUNES 612825 117

SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE
YELLOW PAGES LIMITED PAGES JAUNES LIMITEE 611440 117
ZEROCHAOS CANADA 609903 140

WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS ULC

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES

[paragraphe 289(4)] :
New Name of Corporation / Corporation No. / Page
Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société par actions N° de la société par actions
1192218 B.C. LTD. 612784 50
1671464 ALBERTA LTD. 611960 97
ARAG LEGAL SOLUTIONS INC. 612441 233
AVON CQMPANY CANADA LIMITED LA COMPAGNIE AVON CANADA 612916 50
LIMITEE, THE
BOEING DISTRIBUTION CANADA, LTD. 604404 140
CANDO RAIL & TERMINALS LTD. 612813 97
CARDTRONICS CANADA OPERATIONS INC. 608573 28
CARE LENDING GROUP INC. 611863 169
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CHUBB FIRE & SECURITY CANADA CORPORATION 609998 233
COOL LNG INC. 612508 117
DONLEN FLEET LEASING LTD. 613207 140
DONOVAN & CO. LAW CORPORATION 612985 97
EFH HOLDINGS INC. 611505 169
GB TRAVEL CANADA INC. 611227 67
GOLD BAR CANADA LTD. 612995 169
HITACHI ENERGY CANADA INC. HITACHI ENERGIE CANADA INC. 612783 233
IA GESTION PRIVEE DE PATRIMOINE INC. IA PRIVATE WEALTH INC. 612095 117
ICPEI HOLDINGS INC. 611505 233
LINDE CANADA INC. 612550 67
LINDE SERVICES CANADA INC. - SERVICES LINDE CANADA INC. 605086 67
MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS OF CANADA LIMITED / LES RESTAURANTS

MCDONALD DU CANADA LIMITEE 609404 67
METERGY SOLUTIONS INC. 611767 9
MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA, INC. 610844 204
NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CANADA CO. 607462 219
NUNALIK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 611035 204
PEUGEOT SAVEURS NORTH AMERICA LLC 611826 233
PTW INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. 611786 97
RESEARCH CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION RECHERCHE

CAPITAL 611486 97
RHENUS CUSTOMS BROKERS LTD. 611145 67
RHENUS LOGISTICS CANADA LTD. 612948 68
RICHARDSON WEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED SERVICES

D'ASSURANCE PATRIMOINE RICHARDSON LIMITEE 611118 67
RICHARDSON WEALTH LIMITED PATRIMOINE RICHARDSON LIMITEE 611075 67
RICHARDSON WEALTH PRIVATE FAMILY OFFICE LIMITED PATRIMOINE

RICHARDSON - BUREAU PRIVE DE GESTION DE PATRIMOINE LIMITEE 611852 97
RIVIANA FOODS CANADA CORPORATION / CORPORATION D'ALIMENTS

RIVIANA CANADA 606725 67
SCOTIA WEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES INC. SERVICE D'ASSURANCE

ESTION DE PATRIMOINE SCOTIA INC. 609194 169
SECOND HARVEST CANADA DEUXIEME RECOLTE CANADA 613037 204
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SELLERCO FLEET LEASING LTD.; LOCATION DE FLOTTES SELLERCO

LTEE 608220 97
STAPLES PROFESSIONAL INC. / STAPLES PROFESSIONNEL INC. 609476 204
TELUS HEALTH CARE CENTRES INC. CLINIQUES TELUS SANTE INC. 612468 140
THINK GOODNESS BRANDS, ULC 611329 219
TK ELEVATOR (CANADA) LIMITED ASCENSEURS TK (CANADA) LIMITEE 609897 67
TOTALENERGIES MARKETING CANADA INC. 612144 204
TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING, INC. 613208 68
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 609667 97
TRUSTAR UNDERWRITING INC. 612739 68
WORKFORCE LOGIQ TALENT SOLUTIONS CANADA ULC 609903 140
YELLOW PAGES DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED / PAGES 612825 117

JAUNES SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE

YELLOW PAGES LIMITED / PAGES JAUNES LIMITEE 611440 117

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Page
Sociétés par actions fusionnées
603064: ROBERTSON BUILDING SYSTEMS LIMITED; GIENOW CANADA INC. 233
606489: LANDTRAN SYSTEMS INC.; 13293262 CANADA LTD.; 13293360 CANADA LTD. 183

606635: NORTH AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LTD.; 613009: NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT LTD.; NORTH AMERICAN FLEET COMPANY LTD.; NORTH AMERICAN
CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD. 70

606698: ALLIED INTERNATIONAL CREDIT CORP. SOCIETE INTERNATIONALE DE RECOUVREMENT
ALLIED INC.; BILL GOSLING OUTSOURCING HOLDING CORP.; BILL GOSLING OUTSOURCING

CORP.; TRIUMPH PARTNERSHIPS CORP. 70
606895: MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORES INC.; 5046605 ONTARIO INC. 169
607049: SHOPPERS DRUG MART INC.; QHR CORPORATION 233
607462: NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CANADA CO.; ROPER CANADA PARTNERS ULC 220
608344: CANADA PROTECTION PLAN INC.; TPA OUTSOURCING INC.; 2778387 ONTARIO INC. 70

608751: HALLIBURTON PARTNERS CANADA ULC; 612651: HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC; MULTI-
CHEM PRODUCTIONS CHEMICALS ULC; HALLIBURTON GROUP HOLDINGS (2) ULC 98

608850: SOROC TECHNOLOGY INC.; RC DATA CORP.; SOROC CANADIAN BUYERCO INC.; SOROC
DIGITAL INC.; SOROC HOLDINGS INC. 233
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608973: FUNDEX INVESTMENTS INC.; 612226: INVESTIA SERVICES FINANCIERS INC. INVESTIA

FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 182
608985: MACLAB HOTELS & RESORTS LTD.; ASPEN COMMUNITY HOMES LTD.; 2207426 ALBERTA

LTD. 220
609575: COMPASS GROUP CANADA LTD. GROUPE COMPASS CANADA LTEE; TEJAZZ

MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. 220
609831: HYDROGENICS CORPORATION-CORPORATION HYDROGENIQUE; ATLANTIS

ACQUISITIONCO CANADA CORPORATION 140
609942: IBM CANADA LIMITED IBM CANADA LIMITEE; IBM WORLD TRADE AMERICAS HOLDING

LIMITED 10
610227: ROYAL HOST GP INC.; 611429: HL GENERAL PARTNER INC.; ST. JOHN'S 8§ MOTEL LIMITED 140
610264: MACKENZIE FINANCIAL CORPORATION - CORPORATION FINANCIERE MACKENZIE;

GREENCHIP FINANCIAL CORP. 98
610516: TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING, U.S.A., INC.; TOYOTA INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT MFG., INC. 68
610536: EQUIPMENT SALES & SERVICE LIMITED; SELIX EQUIPMENT INC. 70
610697: SLR CONSULTING (CANADA) LTD.; NOVUS ENVIRONMENTAL INC.; ROSCOE POSTLE 51

ASSOCIATED INC.

611119: DATA COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT CORP./GESTION DES COMMUNICATIONS DATA

CORP.; THISTLE PRINTING LTD. 220
611151: FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED; DEALTAP GROUP INC, 50
611157: VARCO CANADA ULC; 611149: DRECO ENERGY SERVICES ULC; NOV ENERFLOW ULC

FABRICATED PLASTICS ACQUISITIONS ULC 118
611173: DELL CANADA INC.; EMC CORPORATION OF CANADA 50
611227: GB TRAVEL CANADA INC.; HOGG ROBINSON CANADA INC. 68
611303: MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.; DWF HOLDINGS LTD. IRELAND HOLDINGS LTD. MATTEAR

HOLDINGS INC. TMQ HOLDINGS LTD. 68
611417: MASS INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED; MCGLYNN INTERNATIONAL LTD.; G DUNN

INTERNATIONAL LTD. 10
611468: ELLISDON CAPITAL INC.; ELLISDON (ITS) PCH INC.; ELLISDON (ITS)SCOC INC. 98
611445: EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.; RON NOBLE INSURANCE LTD. 10
611517: HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.; 8303193 CANADA INC. 140
611564: ECN COMMERCIAL FINANCE GP INC.; 612682: ECN FINANCIAL INC. 118
611597: AQUALISBRAEMAR (CANADA) LTD.; LONDON OFFSHORE CONSULTANTS (CANADA)

LIMITED 220
611708: GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO. / GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CIE; CHOICE ELECTRICAL

SUPPLY CO. 118
611717: ANTARES INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.; BETTIG HOLDINGS INC, 69
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611720: ECN AVIATION INC.; ECN CAPITAL (AVIATION) CORP. 117
611748: PBL INSURANCE LIMITED; 2677750 ONTARIO INC.; THE ROBINSON FAMILY HOLDINGS

CORPORATION; BOYNTON INVESTMENTS INC.; 19 CHURCH STREET LTD. 10
611795: FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA S.R.L; FIC

HOLDINGS ULC FIDELITY (CANADA) ASSET MANAGEMENT ULC 69
611828: NORTHWEST TRANSPORT LTD.; RAINBOW TRANSPORT (1974) LTD. 28
611885: ENERCHEM INTERNATIONAL INC.; TRINITY CAPITAL PARTNERS LTD. 11
611998: ATLAS COPCO CANADA INC.; WESTRON ROTATING SOLUTIONS CANADA INC. 233
612033: THE JUICE PLUS COMPANY (CANADA) INC.; 2539327 ONTARIO INC. 182
612062: ONEC CONSTRUCTION INC.; ONEC PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC.; ONEC BUILDING

SYSTEMS INC.; ONEC 3G INC. 220
612095: IA GESTION PRIVEE DE PATRIMOINE INC. IA PRIVATE WEALTH INC.; INVISOR FINANCIAL

INC.; INVISOR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC. 182
612113: CHICKADEE PROPERTY ENTERPRISES CORP.; 612120: HUNTSMAN NORTHERN PROJECTS

CORP.; 612121: ARTCO VENTURES INC. 28
612132: ANDRITZ HYDRO CANADA INC.; HMI CONSTRUCTION INC. 233
612246: HESKA CANADA LIMITED; VET NOVATIONS DISTRIBUTORS CANADA INC. 98
612269: WESTLAND INSURANCE GROUP LTD.; 1280984 B.C. LTD.; 1280985 B.C. LTD.; JECH HOLDINGS

LTD.; THAMES HOLDINGS LTD. 50
612310: LIFELABS INC.; BOREALIS FINANCE GP INC. 204
612344: CLEAN HARBORS CANADA, INC.; BCT STRUCTURES, INC.; GRIZZCO CAMP SERVICES, INC.;

SANITHERM, INC. 169
612352: MID-ARCTIC TRANSPORTATION CO. LTD.; 1325514 ALBERTA LTD. 28
612470: DAVID G. MYROL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION; 612525: D.G. MYROL PROFESSIONAL

CORPORATION 98
612582: BAYTEX ENERGY LTD.; BTE FINANCE COMPANY LTD. 70
612605: CENOVUS ENERGY INC.; HUSKY ENERGY INC. 233
612623: MEDLINE CANADA, CORPORATION; MRE CON CORP. MEDI-SELECT LTEE / MEDI-SELECT

LTD. 69
612643: CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA RESOURCES CORP.; PAN EAST PETROLEUM CORP. 169
612659: WOOD CANADA LIMITED WOOD CANADA LIMITEE; AMEC SOUTH AMERICA LIMITED 98
612705: HENKEL CANADA CORPORATION; PIIDEA CANADA, LTD. 182
612736: SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED; VIRTUAL MATERIAL GROUP INC. 204
612791: ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION; THE PESTROY CHEMICAL CO. INC. 98
612792: MOLSON ULC; BLCL HOLDINGS INC. 98
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612816: IDC WORLDSOURCE INSURANCE NETWORK INC. / RESEAU D'ASSURANCE IDC
WORLDSOURCE INC.; RATE WATCHERS LIFE INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.; SHELLY K. COPOLOFF
INSURANCE AGENCIES INC.; COPOLOFF INSURANCE AGENCIES (CANADA) LTD. / LES AGENCES
D'ASSURANCE COPOLOFF (CANADA) LTEE; COPOLOFF INSURANCE AGENCIES INC. / LES
AGENCES D'ASSURANCE COPOLOFF INC.; AURREA SIGNATURE INC. / SIGNATURE AURREA
INC.; SIDNEY M. COPOLOFF INSURANCE AGENCIES INC. / LES AGENCES D'ASSURANCE SIDNEY

M. COPOLOFF INC.; SEYMOUR L. HOLLANDER INSURANCE AGENCY (1992) LTD. 69
612827: LIFE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC.; 10089576 MANITOBA LTD. 140
612908: HATCH LTD. HATCH LTEE; 13043894 CANADA INC.; HATCH UPSIDE LTD. 220

612922: REINSURANCE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.; CONSTELLATION AFFILIATED
PARTNERS CANADA INC. 183

612931: WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC.; 11612743 CANADA LTD.; 11612786 CANADA
LTD.; 11612824 CANADA LTD.; WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP INC.; WESTERN COAST INSURANCE

SERVICES LTD. 68
612949: BELL MEDIA INC. BELL MEDIA INC.; JT UTAH INC. GROUPE V MEDIA INC. 51
612953: GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES (CANADA) GROUP INC.; OPTIMUM TALENT INC. 28

612959: HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC; TALEOIS HOLDINGS INC.; BENEFEX
CONSULTING INC.; 838517 ALBERTA LTD.; 199521 ALBERTA LTD.; ELEVATE INSURANCE
BROKERS INC.; 1744532 ALBERTA LTD.; CLEARPOINT RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS INC.;
CLEARPOINT ADVISORY GROUP INC.; CANWEST GROUP BENEFITS INC.; 1601425 ALBERTA LTD.;
STALCO INSURANCE LTD. 70

612979: SIEMENS ENERGY CANADA LIMITED; SIEMENS ENERGIE CANADA LIMITEE; 13379892
CANADA LIMITED 233

612986: HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED; PROTEUS PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT INC,;
GMS INSURANCE INC.; PDF FINANCIAL GROUP INC.; PROCORP FINANCIAL INC.; J.M. ROSE
INSURANCE AGENCY LTD. 69

612989: AQUATERRA CORPORATION; ORIMO REFILL CANADA CORPORATION 51

612997: GOLD BAR INVESTMENTS LTD.; 613008: GOLD BAR PROPERTIES LTD.; 11

613003: HUB INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED; STRATA BENEFITS CONSULTING INC.; 50
REGENCY ADVISORY CORPORATION; REGENCY WEALTH MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
613032: M & M MEAT SHOPS LTD. / LES ALIMENTS M & M LTEE; 2799380 ONTARIO LIMITED 204
613054: CI INVESTMENTS INC.; LAWRENCE PARK ASSET MANAGEMENT LTD. 169
613056: FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY COMPAGNIE CREDIT FORD DU CANADA; FORD CTCE 50
COMPANY
613089: ASSANTE WEALTH MANAGEMENT (CANADA) LTD.; CI FINANCIAL GENERAL PARTNER
CORP; WEALTHCONNECT INC. 98
613119: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED; PAINTED PONY ENERGY LTD. 28
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613139: MASS INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED; 613141: EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.;
613146: PBL INSURANCE LIMITED; NFP CANADA CORP. CAPITAL BENEFIT FINANCIAL GROUP

INC.; CORPORATE BENEFIT ANALYSTS INSURANCE AGENCY (1986) INC.; THE CONSORTIA GROUP

INC. / LE GROUPE CONSORTIA INC.; ELECTIVE BENEFIT SERVICES INC.; SECURE INSURANCE
SOLUTIONS GROUP INC.; HENRY EQUESTRIAN INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.; INDEMNIS TRADE

RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED; MCLEAN HALLMARK INSURANCE GROUP LTD.; DALTON TIMMIS

INSURANCE GROUP, INC.; 1399575 ONTARIO INC.

613140: EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.; 2549544 ONTARIO LTD.

613197: FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED; PROMERIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

613217: MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.; CUMBERBIRCH INSURANCE AGENCY LTD.

613289: GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO. / GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CIE; BROGAN SAFETY

SUPPLY ULC; ELECTRICIAL WHOLESALERS EDMONTON ULC

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

ANDRITZ HYDRO CANADA INC.

ANTARES INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
AQUALISBRAEMAR LOC (CANADA) LTD.
AQUATERRA CORPORATION

ARTCO VENTURES INC.

ASSANTE WEALTH MANAGEMENT (CANADA) LTD.
ATLAS COPCO CANADA INC.

BAYTEX ENERGY LTD.

BELL MEDIA INC. BELL MEDIA INC.

BILL GOSLING OUTSOURCING CORP.

CANADA PROTECTION PLAN INC.

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED
CENOVUS ENERGY INC.

CI INVESTMENTS INC.

CLEAN HARBORS CANADA, INC.

COMPASS GROUP CANADA LTD. GROUPE COMPASS CANADA LTEE
CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA RESOURCES CORP.

D.G. MYROL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
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N° de la société par actions

613427
613224
613423
613203
613155
613262
613443
613240
613200
613243
613242
613156
613428
613339
613346
613411
613340

613261

10

50
68

140

Page

233
69
220
51
28
98
233
70
51
70
70
28
233
169
169
220
169

98
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DATA COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT CORP./GESTION DES
COMMUNICATIONS DATA CORP.

DELL CANADA INC.

EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.
EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.
ECN AVIATION INC.

ECN FINANCIAL INC.

ELLISDON CAPITAL INC.

ENERCHEM INTERNATIONAL INC.
EQUIPMENT SALES & SERVICE LIMITED

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
CANADA S.R.I.

FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED
FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED

FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY COMPAGNIE CREDIT FORD DU
CANADA

GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES (CANADA) GROUP INC.

GB TRAVEL CANADA INC.

GIENOW CANADA INC.

GOLD BAR PROPERTIES LTD.

GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO. / GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CIE
GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO. / GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CIE
HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC

HATCH LTD. HATCH LTEE

HENKEL CANADA CORPORATION

HESKA CANADA LIMITED

HL GENERAL PARTNER INC.

HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

HUB INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED

HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED

HYDROGENICS CORPORATION-CORPORATION HY DROGENIQUE
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613412

613199

613140

613141

613286

613293

613247

613153

613241

613223

613197

613198

613183

613159

613219

613429

613151

613289

613313

613273

613416

613365

613263

613307

613308

613229

613184

613228

613314

220

50

117

118

98

70

69

50

50

50

28

68

233

118

140

98

220

182

98

140

140

70

50

69

140
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IA GESTION PRIVEE DE PATRIMOINE INC. IA PRIVATE WEALTH INC.
IBM CANADA LIMITED IBM CANADA LIMITEE

IDC WORLDSOURCE INSURANCE NETWORK INC. / RESEAU
D'ASSURANCE IDC WORLDSOURCE INC.

INVESTIA SERVICES FINANCIERS INC. INVESTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES
INC.

JUICE PLUS COMPANY (CANADA) INC., THE
LANDTRAN SYSTEMS INC.

LIFE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC.

LIFELABS INC.

M & M MEAT SHOPS LTD. / LES ALIMENTS M & M LTEE
MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORES INC.

MACKENZIE FINANCIAL CORPORATION /CORPORATION FINANCIERE
MACKENZIE

MACLAB HOLDINGS ULC

MASS INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

MEDLINE CANADA, CORPORATION

MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.

MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.

MID-ARCTIC TRANSPORTATION CO. LTD.
MOLSON ULC

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CANADA CO.
NFP CANADA CORP.

NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD
NORTHWEST TRANSPORT LTD.

NOV CANADA ULC

ONEC CONSTRUCTION INC.

ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION

PBL INSURANCE LIMITED

REINSURANCE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.
SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

SHOPPERS DRUG MART INC.

64

613372

613145

613220

613369

613360

613374

613320

613392

613396

613333

613277

613413

613139

613227

613217

613218

613158

613278

613408

613147

613233

613157

613300

613410

613275

613146

613373

613380

613432

182

10

69

182

182

183

140

204

204

169

98

220

10

69

68

68

28

98

220

10

70

28

118

220

98

10

183

204

233
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SIEMENS ENERGY CANADA LIMITED SIEMENS ENERGIE CANADA

LIMITEE 613442 233
SLR CONSULTING (CANADA) LTD. 613205 51
SOROC TECHNOLOGY INC. 613430 233
TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING, INC. 613208 68
WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC. 613211 68
WESTLAND INSURANCE GROUP LTD. 613196 50
WOOD CANADA LIMITED WOOD CANADA LIMITEE 613279 98

NOTICES OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 294(6)]:

AVIS DE PROJET D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 294(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

92 RESOURCES CORPORATION 611999 31
173470 CANADA INC. 606567 29
465450 B.C. LTD. 611670 141
540919 B.C. LTD. 612830 141
540920 B.C. LTD. 612829 141
629812 B.C. LTD. 612833 141
1192218 B.C. LTD. 612784 51
1235371 ONTARIO INC. 611673 141
1352401 ALBERTA LTD. 612224 31
1562400 ALBERTA LTD. 612321 32
1618606 ALBERTA LTD. 612296 32
1671464 ALBERTA LTD. 611960 99
1751531 ALBERTA LTD. 612190 31
1885019 ALBERTA LTD. 612133 31
2248360 ALBERTA LTD. 613006 221
2249899 ALBERTA LTD. 612996 221
A/D FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC. 611208 71
ACTIONCOACH CANADA LTD. 609145 118
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AECOM PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD.

AGGRESSIVE DRILLING LTD.

AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS, INC.-CANADA

ARCTIC RENEWABLES INCORPORATED

ASSASSIN SAFETY INC.

ASSUREX HEALTH, LTD./SOINS DE SANTE ASSUREX, LTEE

ASULKAN ENVIROMENTAL CONSULTING LTD

AURORA HOSPITALITY INC.

BARRINGTON WEALTH PARTNERS INC.

BDT & COMPANY, LLC

BIAFO GAS INC.

BOOTLEGGER CLOTHING INC.

BRIDGECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

C.L. PACIFIC IMMIGRATION CONSULTING LTD.

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION

CALLISONRTKL ARCHITECTS CANADA INC.

CANADIAN NORTHWEST CARRIERS '84' LTD.

CANATALHR CORP.

CANCOR RATHOLE INC.

CARDTRONICS CANADA, LTD.

CARILLION BHP (STH) GP HOLDINGS INC.

CHECKVIEW ULC

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL INTERNATIONAL CANADA LTD.
PRODUITS CHIMIQUES CHEVRON PHILLIPS INTERNATIONAL CANADA
LTEE

CHINOOK ENERGY INC.

CLASSY TRANSPORT INC.

CLEAN HARBORS CANADA, INC.

CLEAN HARBORS QUEBEC, INC. SERVICES
ENVIRONNEMENTAUX CLEAN HARBORS QUEBEC, INC.

COLAS PROJECTS CANADA INC.
COLLECT COM CREDIT INC. AGENCE DE RECOUVREMENT
COM CREDIT INC.
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611296

612432

609696

611777

611403

611359

612283

609421

610795

612128

611663

612439

611870

611835

611305

611423

603317

611662

606134

610989

611634

610937

603561

611436

610654

612344

607720

612549

608042

71

183

30

31

30

30

32

30

30

170

31

51

31

31

71

30

29

31

205

30

31

30

99

71

30

32

29

141

29
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CONSULTATIONS ERIC HEBERT INC. ERIC HEBERT CONSULTING INC.,

LES
CQsS (US), LLC
CREATIVE DOOR SERVICES LTD.
CRELOGIX ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
DANIEL R. BOKENFOHR PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
DIAMOND PARK ENTERPRISES INC.
DR. D.P. KING INCORPORATED
DUHGA FINANCIAL CORPORATION
E. SPECHT PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
EAST COAST GARDEN PARTY ASSOCIATION
EAST TO WEST INDUSTRIAL INC.
EIFFAGE PPP CANADA INC.
ELLISON MACHINERY COMPANY LTD.
ENDEAVOUR REAL ESTATE INC.
ENGEL & VOLKERS CANADA INC.
EXECUTIVE FLIGHT CENTRE GROUP LTD.

EXPERTECH NETWORK INSTALLATION INC./EXPERTECH
BATISSEUR DE RESEAUX INC.

EZLINKS GOLF CANADA, INC.

EZY CANADA INC.

FIRST GLOBAL DATA CORP.

FIRSTLINE CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC.
FORTUNE MINERALS MINING LIMITED
G-P DISTRIBUTING INC.

GALEFORCE ADMINISTRATION SERVICES INC.
GCN HOLDING (CANADA) ULC
GEOKINETICS EXPLORATION, INC.
GHDEV CONSULTING LTD.
GLOBALSANTAFE ARCTIC LTD.
GLOBALTECH GROUP LTD.

GMD DISTRIBUTION INC.

67

611596

612902

611628

611012

612469

605836

610593

605548

610982

612088

612220

612529

609970

611465

611680

613104

607008

612148

612972

612387

611062

611131

609037

609381

608682

611379

612125

601613

609142

611783

31

71

31

30

99

29

30

29

30

31

31

32

141

30

141

118

29

32

32

51

30

29

29

29

30

31

71

29

31
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GSA CPP INC. RRE AGS INC.

HIDDEN LAKE GOLD MINES LTD.

HOCHTIEF PPP SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, LLC
HOLLOWAY MANAGEMENT SERVICES GP INC.

INNOVATIVE CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC.

INSIGHT INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT LTD.

JAMBERRY NAILS CANADA LTD.
JEDWAY ENTERPRISES LTD.

JG ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT INC.
KAEFER INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD.
KAILUN TRADING CO. LTD.

KALO TUE EXPLORATION LTD.

KBR CANADA LTD.

KLEINFELDER CANADA, INC.

LEADCOLD REACTORS INC.

LEDCOR INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
LK-RCS RESOURCE SERVICES LTD.

LUXUS EQUITIES LTD.

M.C.R. LOPEZ MEDICINE PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

MACLAB PROPERTIES GROUP LTD.
MAPMAGE INC.

MARDON GROUP INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.
MCLEAN VEGETATION SERVICES LTD.

MFP RESOURCES CORP.

MILEPOST OILFIELD SERVICES LTD.
MONSANTO CANADA ULC

MUSLIM WELFARE CENTRE OF TORONTO
NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (16) CORP.
NEWELL BRANDS CANADA ULC

NINE ENERGY CANADA INC.

NORASSIST INC.

68

612042

600440

611474

612904

612407

613049

611235

610975

612134

611485

612202

611049

601363

611827

611432

611194

611281

610732

612258

611982

612007

611083

611262

606338

604456

608447

611446

611696

609697

610893

609428

234

29

30

32

170

32

30

234

31

31

99

234

29

183

30

183

30

71

32

220

31

30

30

29

29

99

30

31

51

30

141
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NORDIA INC.
NORTH COUNTRY MAINTENANCE INC.

NORTH DIAMOND CAPITAL CORPORATION
NORTHERN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY LIMITED
NUDE BY NATURE CANADA INC.

OCP FUND MANAGEMENT INC.

ODX, LLC

OPEN WATER CHARTERS INC.

OPSMOBIL INC.

ORANJE CPP INC. RRE ORANIJE INC.

OXYFRESH INTERNATIONAL CANADA CORP.
PEREGRINE EXPLORATION LTD.

PMG CANADA COMPANY

POITRAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

PRODUCT REMANUFACTURING CENTERS CANADA, LIMITED CENTRES
DE REMISE A NEUF DE PRODUITS CANADA, LIMITEE

RAVEN CRUSHER DIAGNOSTICS & REPAIRS LTD.
REGAL HOME AND GIFTS INC.

RICK HOLDINGS LTD.

SEARS CANADA INC.

SEMA RAILWAY STRUCTURES INC.

SHAD CHAPMAN PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SHEFIELD & SONS-TOBACCONISTS INC.

SILVER PURSUIT RESOURCES LTD.

SOCKEYE ENTERPRISES INC.

STANDARD LIFE INVESTMENTS (USA) LTD.
STRIKE ELECTRIC & INSTRUMENTATION LTD.
SULLIVAN HEALTHCARE CONSULTING CANADA CO.
TERVITA CORPORATION

TLC AVIATION LTD.

TUBOSCOPE VETCO CANADA ULC

69

612110

612754

612174

606606

612238

612835

612877

610908

610008

612043

605448

611480

608246

612039

610550

612231

612082

606382

606934

611274

612594

603794

605947

612049

611726

609505

608695

612577

611858

607814

31

99

31

29

183

234

141

30

30

234

29

11

29

31

141

32

31

29

29

30

99

220

29

31

31

30

51

234

220

183
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URAVAN MINERALS INC. 606866 29
URS CANADA INC. 607955 234
VEMMA NUTRITION CANADA, ULC 610052 30
VENTURES NORTH 310 LTD. 608725 99
VERGE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. 610380 30
VU DU NORD FOODS INC. 612193 31
WALZ ROBINSON GROUP INC. 611857 31
WEALTHSIMPLE ADVISOR SERVICES INC. 612381 71
WESTON FOODS (CANADA) INC. 612957 205
WOOD’S HOMES SOCIETY 611779 141
YELLOWKNIFE METIS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 603274 29
ZHOH DAATSIK PICTURES INC. 612386 32

NOTICES OF REINSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 295(2)]:

AVIS DE REMISE EN VIGUEUR DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 295(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

CLEAN HARBORS CANADA, INC. 612344 170
EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC. 611445 11
KBR CANADA LTD. 601363 170
LANDTRAN SYSTEMS INC. 613374 183
RONA INC. 613210 71
TULITA FINANCIAL CORPORATION 605551 99
TULITA LAND CORPORATION 605463 99

70



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 42

SOCIETIES ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIETIES [subsection 4(4)]:

AVIS DE CONSTITUTION EN PERSONNE MORALE [paragraphe 4(4)] :

Name / Dénomination sociale

ASPIRE TRAINING ACADEMY
BUSH ORDER FRESH FOOD ASSOCIATION

CRAZY INDIANS BROTHERHOOD

FGH ARTS & GARDEN SOCIETY

FGH COMMUNITY CONTINGENCY SOCIETY

GONE GOKO. SOCIETY

GRACE LAKE NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER CAMPGROUND CHRISTMAS

HAY RIVER KARATE ASSOCIATION

IRC HOUSING

LUTSEL K'E DENE FIRST NATION HOUSING SOCIETY
MOTHER EARTH HEALING SOCIETY

NORMAN WELLS MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 2.0

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES COUNCIL ON INVASIVE SPECIES, PESTS
AND PATHOGENS, THE

RADIO CONTROL ENTHUSIASTS OF YELLOWKNIFE #RCEY
TAHIUQTIIT WOMANS SOCIETY

THEBACHA SLED DOG ASSOCIATION

WOMEN IN MINING NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
YELLOWKNIFE LIVE ACTION ROLE PLAY

YELLOWKNIFE UPLIFTS SOCIETY

71

Incorporation No. /
N° de constitution

702114
702102
702106
702101
702105
702111
702103
702117
702120
702115
702104
702112
702119

702099

702107
702118
702100
702108
702113

702116

Page

183
100
142
100
119
171
119
221
234
221
119
171
234

32

142
221

51
142
183
221
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:

AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale

FORT SMITH SNOWBOARDING SOCIETY
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES FOOD NETWORK
NWT BOXING

SPECIAL OLYMPICS N.W.T.

YELLOWKNIFE COMMUNITY OF DANCE

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:

AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale

MULTICULTURAL COMMUNITY OF YELLOWKNIFE
N.W.T. SPECIAL OLYMPICS

NWT BOXING & KICKBOXING

SLIDE ZONE SHREDDERZ

TERRITORIAL AGRIFOOD ASSOCIATION

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF SOCIETIES (section 27):
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES (article 27) :

Name/Dénomination sociale

AKPIK THEATRE

ARCTIC IMAGE FESTIVAL SOCIETY, THE

ASSOCIATION DES PARENTS AYANTS DROIT DE YELLOWKNIFE
ASTRONOMY NORTH SOCIETY

AURORA ARTS SOCIETY

AURORA COLLEGE, THEBACHA CAMPUS STUDENT ASSOCIATION
AURORA HORSE ASSOCIATION

BEAUFORT DELTA DETOX CENTRE SOCIETY

CHFP RADIO SOCIETY

72

Incorporation No. /
N° de constitution

702006
702042
702076
701216

702019

Incorporation No. /
N° de constitution

702019
701216
702076
702006

702042

Incorporation no./
No de constitution

702014
701898
701578
701746
701462
700575
701485
702024

701564

Page

142
119
71
71

205

Page

205
71
71

142

119

page

222
222
222
222
221
221
221
222
222
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CLASSICS ON STAGE YELLOWKNIFE (COSY)
DEHCHO YOUTH COLLECTIVE

DIAMOND CITY ROLLER DERBY

FORT SIMPSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (1998)
FORT SIMPSON ROD AND GUN CLUB

GOYATIKO LANGUAGE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER 5 PIN BOWLERS' ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER ARTISANS

HAY RIVER EARLY MUSIC SOCIETY, THE

HAY RIVER LIONS CLUB

HAY RIVER PLAYSCHOOL

HIGH TEA

INUVIK EMERGENCY WARMING CENTRE SOCIETY, THE
INUVIK QUILTING GUILD

MCNIVEN LAWMEN FOOTBALL CLUB

MEN'S LEAGUE GOLF ASSOCIATION
MIDNIGHT SUN SOCIETY

MUSLIM ASSOCIATION OF INUVIK (MAI)

NAM YELLOWKNIFERS ORGANIZATION
NORMAN WELLS GUN CLUB

NORMAN WELLS MINOR HOCKEY LEAGUE
NORTH OF 60 BILLIARDS ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN ICE

NORTHLANDS COMMUNITY GARDEN SOCIETY
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES SAILING ASSOCIATION

NWT PRIDE

NWT RENEWABLE RESOURCE OFFICER ASSOCIATION (WESTERN)

SAHTU BENEFICIARY INVESTIGATIVE FUND
SAHTU SEARCH AND RESCUE
SOLSTICE FESTIVAL

SOUTH SLAVE TRADITIONAL GAMES SOCIETY

73

701670

702022

701874

701405

701957

701642

701095

701852

701818

700503

700797

701905

701936

701703

702025

702067

702020

701622

702017

701879

701410

701156

701796

701851

701974

701923

700936

702016

701978

701363

702010

171

222

222

221

222

222

221

222

222

221

221

205

234

222

222

205

222

222

222

222

221

221

32

222

222

222

221

222

222

221

222
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TSIIGEHTCHIC GARDEN SOCIETY 702009
WOOD BUFFALO FROLIC'S SOCIETY 702013
YELLOWKNIFE FLOOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 702015
YELLOWKNIFE GYMNASTICS CLUB 700449
YELLOWKNIFE METIS COUNCIL 700318
YELLOWKNIFE WOMEN'S BROOMBALL ASSOCIATION 700687
YK FOOD BANK, THE 701773
YK GALAXY YOUTH SOCCER CLUB 702079

NOTICES OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL SOCIETIES [subsection 27(2)]:

AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 27(2)] :

Name/Dénomination sociale

Incorporation no./
No de constitution

1ST APOSTOLIC CHURCH OF YELLOWKNIFE 701697
AKPIK THEATRE 702014
ARCTIC IMAGE FESTIVAL SOCIETY, THE 701898
ASTRONOMY NORTH SOCIETY 701746
AURORA ARTS SOCIETY 701462
AURORA COLLEGE, THEBACHA CAMPUS STUDENT ASSOCIATION 700575
AURORA HORSE ASSOCIATION 701485
BEAUFORT DELTA DETOX CENTRE SOCIETY 702024
CANADIAN PARENTS FOR FRENCH-NWT BRANCH 701659
CHFP RADIO SOCIETY 701564
DEHCHO YOUTH COLLECTIVE 702022
DENE NATION 700129
DIAMOND CITY ROLLER DERBY 701874
FIRST BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH OF INUVIK, NWT 700626
FLY KID FOUNDATION 701699
FORT SIMPSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (1998) 701405
FORT SIMPSON ROD AND GUN CLUB 701957

FORT SMITH ECUMENICAL GROUP, SOUP KITCHEN AND FOOD BANK, 701828

THE

74

222
222
222
221
221
221
222

32

page

120
121
121
120
120
119
120
121
120
120
121
119
121
119
120
120
121

121
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GOLF NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

GOYATIKO LANGUAGE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER 5 PIN BOWLERS' ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER ARTISANS

HAY RIVER BMX/ SKATE PARK ASSOCIATION
HAY RIVER EARLY MUSIC SOCIETY, THE

HAY RIVER LIONS CLUB

HAY RIVER PLAYSCHOOL

HEALTHY SMILES SOCIETY

INUVIK COMMUNITY EVENTS SOCIETY

INUVIK QUILTING GUILD

INUVIK REGIONAL PHYSICIANS SOCIETY
KATL'ODEECHE OHN DAH'

MCNIVEN LAWMEN FOOTBALL CLUB

METIS ASSOCIATION LOCAL 52 - FORT SIMPSON, N.W.T., THE
MIDNIGHT SUN SOCIETY

MUSLIM ASSOCIATION OF INUVIK (MAI)

NAM YELLOWKNIFERS ORGANIZATION

NORMAN WELLS & DISTRICT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
NORMAN WELLS GUN CLUB

NORMAN WELLS MINOR HOCKEY LEAGUE
NORTH OF 60 BILLIARDS ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN ABORIGINAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN SAFETY ASSOCIATION (NSA)
NORTHLANDS COMMUNITY GARDEN SOCIETY
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES SAILING ASSOCIATION
NWT ARCTIC ANGLERS

NWT PRIDE

NWT RENEWABLE RESOURCE OFFICER ASSOCIATION (WESTERN)

SAHTU BENEFICIARY INVESTIGATIVE FUND

SAHTU SEARCH AND RESCUE

75

701778

701642

701095

701852

701899

701818

700503

700797

701650

702032

701703

701607

702034

702025

700673

702020

701622

702017

701416

701879

701410

701156

701730

701709

701851

701974

702031

701923

700936

702016

701978

120

120

120

121

121

120

119

120

120

121

120

120

121

121

119

121

120

121

120

121

120

120

120

120

121

121

121

121

120

121

121
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SOLSTICE FESTIVAL

SOUTH SLAVE TRADITIONAL GAMES SOCIETY
THEBACHA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

TL'OONDIH HEALING SOCIETY

TSIIGEHTCHIC GARDEN SOCIETY

ULUKHAKTOK SEARCH & RESCUE SOCIETY

WOOD BUFFALO FROLIC'S SOCIETY

YELLOWKNIFE FLOOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE GYMNASTICS CLUB

YELLOWKNIFE INTERNATIONAL AIR SHOW SOCIETY
YELLOWKNIFE METIS COUNCIL

YELLOWKNIFE OLD TIMERS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE WOMEN'S BROOMBALL ASSOCIATION

YK FOOD BANK, THE

NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF SOCIETIES (section 28):
AVIS DE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES (article 28) :

Name/Dénomination sociale

FORT SMITH HUNTERS' AND TRAPPERS' ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCIETY

76

701363
702010
701900
701213
702009
702026
702013
702015
700449
701241
700318
700774
700687

701773

Incorporation no./
No de constitution

700202

700498

120
121
121
120
121
121
121
121
119
120
119
120
119

120

page

100

100
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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERS)

CHANGE OF NAME ACT

LOI SUR LE CHANGEMENT DE NOM

Changes of names have been registered under the Change of Name Act and are hereby published in accordance

with section 14 of that Act:

Les changements de nom enregistrés en application de la Loi sur le changement de nom et sont, par les présentes,

publié en conformité avec ’article 14 de cette loi.

Page 12, 33,53, 73, 101, 123, 144, 172, 185, 207, 223, 236

EVIDENCE ACT
LOI SUR LA PREUVE

Notices / Avis

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Commissioners for Oaths:

Nominations et renouvellement de nominations (R) de commissaires aux serments :

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Notaries Public:
Nominations et renouvellement de nominations (R) de notaires publics :

Revocations of Appointments of Commissioners for Oath:

Page

34,52,72,122, 143, 184, 206, 235

34,52,72,122, 143, 184, 206, 235

Révocations de commissairee aux serments : 34,184,206
Revocations of Appointments of Notaries Public:

Révocations de notaires publics : 52
Amendments to Appointments of Notaries Public, Change of Name:

Modifications aux nominations de notaires publics, changement de nom : 122

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE ACT
LOI SUR LES JUGES DE PAIX

Notices / Avis Page
Dan Marion has resigned as a Justice of the Peace by operation of paragraph 3(d) of this Act. 13
Dan Marion a donné sa démission comme juge de paix en vertu de 1’alinéa 3d) de cette loi. 13
Seamus Quigg has resigned as a Justice of the Peace by operation of paragraph 3(d) of this Act. 35
Seamus Quigg a donné sa démission comme juge de paix en vertu de 1’alinéa 3d) de cette loi. 35
Tara Bower has resigned as a Justice of the Peace by operation of paragraph 3(d) of this Act. 237
Tara Bower a donné sa démission comme juge de paix en vertu de 1’alinéa 3d) de cette loi. 237
Tami Louise Martin has resigned as a Justice of the Peace by operation of paragraph 3(d) of this Act. 237
Tami Louise Martin a donné sa démission comme juge de paix en vertu de 1’alinéa 3d) de cette loi. 237

77
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT
LOI SUR LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE

Notices / Avis

Announcement of leave of absence
(traduire en frangais)
Announcement of leave of absence
(traduire en frangais)

SECURITIES ACT

Jane Armstrong
Jane Armstrong
Kelvin Kotchilea
Kelvin Kotchilea

LOI SUR LES VALEURS MOBILILERES

Notices / Avis

Implementing Rule 31-811, Syndicated Mortgages

Reégle de mise en oeuvre 31-811 / Placement de créances hypothécaires syndiquées

TERRITORIAL COURT ACT
LOI SUR LA COUR TERRITORIALE

Notices / Avis

Resignation of J. Richard MclIntosh as a deputy territorial judge by operation of section 10 of the Act
Démission de J. Richard Mclntosh comme juge territorial adjoint en vertu de ’article 10 de cette loi

78

Page
145
145

145
145

Page

35,128
35,128

Page

237
237
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES/AVIS DIVERS

PETROLEUM RESOURCES ACT
LOI SUR LES HYDROCARBURES

Notices / Avis Page
Notice of Issuance of Licence 74
Avis de délivrance d’une attestation 75
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET L’'IMPOT FONCIERS
Notices / Avis Page
Notices of Public Auctions of Properties 54,56, 76, 78, 80, 82, 124,126, 146, 148, 150, 152, 186, 188,
Avis de vente de propriétés aux enchéres publiques 55,57,77,79, 81, 83, 125, 127, 147, 149, 151, 153,187, 189,
PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT
LOI SUR LE CURATEUR PUBLIC
Notices / Avis Page
Notices given pursuant to ubsection 32.1(4) of the Public Tustee Act 84
Avis donné conformément au paragraphe 32.1(4) de la Loi sur le curateur public 84
SAFETY ACT
LOI SUR LA SECURITE
Notices / Avis Page
Code of Practice is titled Employer Guideline — Confined Space 85
Code de pratique s’intitule Lignes directrices pour I’employeur — Espaces clos 85
Code of Practice is titled Hoists, Cranes, Lifting Devices, and Rigging 102
Code de pratique s’intitule Monte-charges, grues et dispositifs de levage et de gréage 102
Code of Practice is titled Personal Protective Equipment — Eye and Face Protection 208
Code de pratique s’intitule Equipement de protection individuelle — Protection des yeux et du visage 208
Code of Practice is titled Personal Protective Equipment — Hand and Arm Protection 209
Code de pratique s’intitule Equipement de protection individuelle — Protection des mains et des bras 209
Code of Practice is titled Personal Protective Equipment — Foot Protection 238
Code de pratique s’intitule Equipement de protection individuelle — Chaussures de protection 238
Code of Practice is titled Thermal Conditions 239
Code de pratique s’intitule Conditions de chaleur et de froid extrémes 239

79
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SPECIES AT RISK (NWT) ACT
LOI SUR LES ESPECES EN PERIL (TNO)

Notices of listed species: Avis d'inscription des especes Page
hairy braya (Braya pilosa) braya poilu (Braya pilosa) 154
northern leopard frog (Lithobates pipiens) grenouille 1éopard (Lithobates pipiens) 154
northern mountain caribou (Rangifer tarandus caribou) caribou des montagnes du Nord (Rangifer tarandus caribou) 155
western toad (Anaxyrus boreas) crapaud de 1’Ouest (Anaxyrus boreas) 155
WORKERS’ SAFETY AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION ACT
LOI SUR L'INDEMNISATION DES TRAVAILLEURS
Notices / Avis Page
2021 Assessment Rates 14
Taux de cotisation en 2021 15
Benefits 2021 based on 2021 Tax Table 16
Indemnités pour 2021 basées sur les tables d’impdt de 2021 17
ERRATUM
Notices / Avis Page
Erratum: Notification of publication error in April 2021, under the Petroleum Resources Act, page 74 of the
Northwest Territories Gazette: Significant Discovery Licence 153 effective date is August 21, 2020, not
August 20, 2020. 103
Erratum : L’avis publié dans la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest d’avril 2021 en vertu de la
Loi sur les hydrocarbures a la page 75 comportait une erreur dans la date d’entrée en vigueur. L’attestation
de découverte importante 153 entrait en vigueur le 21 aott 2020, et non le 20 aott 2020. 103
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